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Contact Information - Group Gathering Prohibition Index Benchmark Survey

I BRI RHHLE HKPOP P

i HH Survey date 16/8 15:00 — 23/8 15:00
aim 21 /3,24 Survey method DI E RS - W48 B2 R E Online survey
Zh1t %52 Target population + ke DL_ERYE A B Hong Kong residents aged 12+
LB ThiE AN Total sample size 7.456
5] fEELR Response rate 8.1%
rikEs2 Sampling error OBUE(EAT: » ESTEEEE 1%

Sampling error of percentages at +/-1% at 95% confidence level

T I81) BURFSRE TR IR B R N O S Rl o fids T8y ~ SEHEe ADEF
2) BeR B e (VSRS BB GE IR © 3) EAH & PRV Bl BT > LA
" RBLENINEEL ) (FHIEHE
HIRE 77,24 Weighting method The figures are rim-weighted according to 1) gender-age distribution of Hong Kong
population and by District Councils population figures from Census and Statistics
Department; 2) Voting results of District Councils Election from Registration and
Electoral Office; 3) rating distribution of Chief Executive from regular tracking surveys.



PREFERN
Group Gathering Prohibition Index

Bt as HHH Latest survey date: 16-23/8/2021 (N=7,456)
_EZREA#E HHH Last survey date: 16-21/7/2021 (N=5,636)
_F_EZg84& HHF Second last survey date: 18-23/6/2021 (N=6,158)

IRE BB BEREGRE2EAESE "RES, ? Do you think the regulation prohibiting gatherings of more than a specific number of people
» EERAESS T RS in public places should be completely lifted unconditionally in Hong Kong?

»  RFEY O FEHPEENE = Yes, the ban should be lifted unconditionally

. REDE REER =  No, it should depend on the epidemic situation

=  Don’t know / hard to say

2 N 2E 27 4 15T Mz [ HX A 2
[}Ejﬁj&f Lé%t‘ﬁ/\#@g#ﬁﬁj s E[E"AT‘ Y /_\%l Crames  srpap ) o  LFOrrespondents NOT answering “Yes, the ban should be lifted unconditionally”]
WE’“‘%‘% SR iﬁﬁﬁ?{*%&ﬁgmy ) }E e RS Em: N How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate
R RE RN EREIE RSV » A HER TIRES ) 5TR4A? to prohibit gatherings of more than 2 people?
TR R ERISHE2 EEREE SV T EEeR TIRES ) 5TIR8A? How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate
R R RIS TEC(EE B2 /) » A G TIRES 5 816N 2 to prohibit gatherings of more than 4 people?

IR R A FE L/ D RI% » [RESTEZ S HEEY ? How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate
to prohibit gatherings of more than 8 people?
FEN LT HAIY IR By [([EZES & R AR 4EE...... How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate

to prohibit gatherings of more than 16 people?
After how many days of zero infection do you think the group gathering ban should be
lifted altogether?

Please list combinations of [number of cases & number of people allowed in gatherings]
that you think is appropriate in the field below:
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Survey Result — Group Gathering Prohibition Acceptance Level

FRE 322 F2 & Group Gathering Prohibition Acceptance Level
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70% M z =
. E lgg = - BARESARE
@ z Current GGP not too strict
60% 2 S S — 7 R
o kS Current GGP too strict
= (8} S
50% 08 e £ —M*éaﬁ[{a_
9206 13 = No restriction at all
0 ° O —fE2EEEEH)
40% = ﬁ-?, Infected case(s) (Ytd)
o U S
- 40 ST : L
30% ﬁ N Group Gathering Prohibition Index
5 ﬁ\é
m%
20% =
- 20
10%
0% 0 0
DD D DD D DD BB DS DS DD &
\\\k Q\\kq\\k% %\\k b\q’& 0& \(1'&6\6} b‘\,,)k(f)\,bk \b‘k \u\ \s \u\ \5& 5& \5k \b& \b& \b\ A\ \,\k \,\k \,\k \%k i\ \‘b& \o,& Q\°’k

T‘é%ﬁzaﬁ;ﬁ (%9@&%2%29%5&%7)\%&)
Date of PEGRI (figures in bracket = size of group gathering allowed that day)
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Group Gathering Prohibition Index — Commentary

REABEZSE A ANEPERLEL - " BRBUFTERRAGLIIMEIBE LA EEE)
I ERY © BE{REE—HEE - RESRRT - IREEHUARESELESER
N RVURRANEHEE  BERERTE - B EEKERE - BT ERMATEARER
AEGTR - BIRESARERIEARRE » SCRDEERT IETRRERE » A0 Rfal
BESFEREBHYIRE SR ? |

Dr Tung-fai Cheung, Spokesman of Alliance of Revitalizing Economy and
Livelihood, observed, “It seems that our government officers never dine out, nor
move around Iin crowded area. When you walk into a restaurant or go downtown,
you certainly query the current group gathering ban (GGB) of 4 persons. You see
so many peoples around. The restaurants are so full and the streets so congested.
This is typical Hong Kong life! When the GGB can neither prevent peoples from
gathering, nor eradicate COVID-19, why do we still need this ineffective ban?”
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RAER - T BAEEARREHEAE
s FERIE R EHER A

o2 H 9H13H F4F3MFIEE 9H 16 H R4F3HEIE

WP DA E R4 A - WA F5E R

HBEIES + R EEETR
KIRTIE N 5,807

Bl sas 6.4%

TtkER 7= BWNE(E/KN » HIrELEREH-1%

1IE) BORT4s SR 208 A I RIERISH 6  SEiErE (ResiEs
)~ EIEBS G BT RS ERG A BT 2) RGOS
EREER | 3) B AE P E A S BT - M T RESEIIEE, 1R
i -
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16/9/2021

S H B SRR 2021 FHEB U 2 © IREE R SR S ERENAEE ?

_ TRENR, TREE TERFIR SREE &t
(n=4,949) (n=568) (n=5,517)

FEEE 6% 13% 11%
19% 57% 45%
AeEET 13% 43% 33%
— 17% 12% 14%
HAEH 20% 13% 15%
54% 25% 35%
FAERE 34% 12% 19%
ANHIE R EER 10% 6% 7%
i E(ET 2.3 3.3 3.0
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T PEEEEEMASFERIEEREE -

Lo i (ESriem E bRl ~ 2~ 3~ 4~ 557 » FRREUGEACHIEIE -



s dme - | K&

1}
=

S HEE ¢ 13-16/9/2021

N~ p

FIE © QL FFEMER H MBI R 2021 FE R & - (RS RIEBEHREE SEENAEE ?
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H 0
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R X3t (n=5,515)

1229 30 — 49 SOiEijz
(n=717) (n=2,667) (n=2,131)

26% 45% 50%
QL 45 2R I 4REN T 14% 15% 13%
FR2021F B R
& o IReR B HEB R FEE 52% 33% 30%
ERESEENAE
27 R AR 8% 7% 7%
S {ET 2.6 3.0 3.2

* R EE AN £5100%
T PHEEESEMAEEERIEERERE - DUrRESTREE(ERAL 234~ 59 > FRHUERAFEEIE -
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B E HEH ¢ 13-16/9/2021
MR @ Q2 FEaR{RER BB S EEER » IR BEE %/ DHIE ?

_ TRIR XEE TIERIIR, RE astn
(n=4,948) (n=567) (n=5,515)

HHEZIF K 1% 2% 2%
HISZ AR 6% 16% 13%

— = 8% 38% 28%
HASE 28/ 8% 10% 10%
HAZZSF /)N 11% 3% 6%
SHIAE 66% 29% 41%
ARIE AR <1% 1% 1%
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IR ¢ Q2 SRR AR S EET - (R EAS DI ?

R E AT

HASE 4K
3 * —Ai'ﬁﬁﬁ
m HASE /N
m I EHAY

oxta RAE /{REER
= 0 0 0 0
(n=5,515) 13% 28% 10% %
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o3 (n=5,513)

50 =0
(n=2,130)
HHSE 4K <1% <1% 4%
HA 20 18% 13%
. g 19% 28% 31%
Q2 R Ea Ay REEL
WEEEER » R HASE 2/ 15% 9% 9%
HEFEZL/VHIZ ?
= HA S 4/ 10% 3% 6%
SO 53% 41% 37%
R, AR <1% 20% 1%
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BT HEH ¢ 13-16/9/2021
R : Q3 R IReR RIEBER S EREE » (Rl RERESHEREL THE ? [MERFHESEEHES]

. A,/

SR RN IR 58% 29% 6% 2% 2% 3% 4.4
fElE 66% 20% 10% 1% 2% 2% 4.5
fan=-gi= ] 39% 36% 18% 3% 2% 2% 4.1

55 TR 31% 36% 27% 2% 2% 2% 4.0
54—} 39% 27% 15% 8% 6% 5% 3.9

N EE M R TR T RBOAHA TR, R IR ) LA -
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